

AMENDMENTS TO LB 189

Introduced by Banking, Commerce and Insurance

- 1 1. Strike original section 1.
- 2 2. On page 7, line 1, strike "section" and insert
3 "sections" and after "30-3889" insert "and is in the best interests
4 of the beneficiaries"; in line 9 after "be" insert "reasonably";
5 and in line 11 after "subsection" insert "performed by the trustee,
6 its affiliate, or its associated entity".
- 7 3. On page 9, line 1, strike "sections 30-3803 and" and
8 insert "section"; and in line 2 strike "are" and insert "is".
- 9 4. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.